The consolidated condition wise **compliance report** for the Segment **-10/4 Dubbaka** is submitted to the **District Forest Officer, Siddipet** is as Follows:

S.No.	Description of the Condition	Compliance
1	2	3
(i)	The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged;	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
(ii)	The demarcation of the forest area proposed for diversion shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20	The Telangana Drinking Water Supply Corporation Ltd., Hyderabad will deposit the cost of boundary pillars into the accounts of the District Forest officer, Siddipet as per demand notice.
	meters at the cost of user agency;	
(iii)	Maximum number of trees to be felled shall not be more than fifty per hectare;	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
(iv).	Any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that too under strict supervision of the Forest Department;	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
(v)	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to the flora/fauna in the surroundings;	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
(vi)	The User Agency shall plant and maintain two times the number of tress felled on the diverted land to maintain the green cover at the project cost. Planting site for the purpose will be	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
	identified by the Forest Department (preferably within or in the surrounding area of the project). Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for	
	such plantations. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest	
	Department. Trees, planted in surrounding area, will belong to Forest Department;	
(vii)	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, dated: 28.3.2008 and 9.5.2008 in IA Nos. 826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995 and as per the orders issued by State Government vide Go.MS.No.124EFS&T (For.I) Dept., dated:27.7.2010;	The Telangana Drinking Water Supply Corporation Ltd., Hyderabad has deposited an amount of Rs.53,73,372/- towards NPV,CA & tree value, into the account of TELANGANA STATE CAMPA, Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, New Delhi, with Transaction Ref No. IDBIR52017010613734685Dt:06.01.2017againstthe project FP/TD/WATER/17524/2016.

(viii)	Additional amount of the Net Present	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted
(*")	value (NPV) of the diverted forest land,	herewith.
	if any, becoming due after revision of	
	the same by the Hon'ble supreme Court	,
	of India in future, shall be paid by the	
	user agency and deposited either in SB	
	A/c No. 037100101029963 of	
	Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi	
	Road, New Delhi-110 003 (RTGS/IFSC	
	No.CORP0000371) or in SB A/c No.	
	344902010106351 of Union Bank of	
	India, Sundar Nagar, New Delhi-110003	
	(RTGS/IFSX No.UBIN0534498). The	
	user agency shall furnish an	
/is A	undertaking to this effect;	The RoFR Certificate in Form-I (for Linear
(ix)	The proposal shall be examined under the Scheduled Tribes and Other	Projects), issued by the District Collector, Medak in
	Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition	his Rc.No.AEE/ TDWSP/
	of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 as per the	GAJWEL/10/B/4/ROFR/2016/3
	guidelines issued by Ministry of	Dated:20.01.2016for forest area proposed for
1	Environment & Forests vide letter No.	diversion, etc., was already submitted. However, a
	11-9/1998 - FC(pt) dated. 5-7-2013	copy of the same is once again enclosed herewith.
	and requisite certificates / documents	
	be furnished;	
(x).	Other conditions specified in the G.OI,	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted
	MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005 13-5-	herewith.
· .	2011, 16-6-2011, 13.2.2014 and	4
	07.11.2014 shall also be complied with by Principal Chief Conservator of	
	Forests, Telangana State, Hyderabad	
	and User Agency with which they are	
	concerned;	
(xi)		Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted
	project shall not exceed 4.323ha. In	
	case the land is not taken over by the	
	User Agency or the same is not used	
	for the stipulated purpose within a	,
	period of two years, then the area shall	
	be taken back by the Forest	
4 222	Department;	Mell by the state of the state
(xii)	The forest land shall not be used for	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted
	any purpose other than that specified in	herewith.
(Valla)	the proposal;	Will be complied with An undertaking is submitted
(xiii)	The forest land to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
	to any other agency, department or	Helewich.
	person without prior approval of the	
	Government;	
	<u> </u>	

er Si

(xiv)	The Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition(s) in the interest of conservation, protection and /or development of forests;	Will be complied with. An undertaking is submitted herewith.
(xv)	Transfer of forest land to the User Agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years. In the event of non-compliance of the above conditions, this approval shall automatically stand revoked.	Not applicable to User Agency.

Superintending Engineer MB Circle Siddipet

Undertaking to Condition-(i)

I hereby undertake and confirm that, the legal status of the diverted forest land will remain unchanged in respect diversion of 4.323 ha of forest land in Dubbaka Constituency, Gajwel Division, Siddipet District for laying of pipe line and construction of structures inSegment-10-4 Dubbaka for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favor of Superintending Engineer, MB Circle Siddipet.

Superintending Engineer
MB Circle Siddipet

Undertaking to conditions-(iii), (iv),(v) & (vi)

I hereby undertake in respect of diversion of 4.323 ha of forest land in Dubbak Constituency, Gajwel Division, Siddipet District for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-10-4 Dubbak for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favour of Superintending Engineer, MB Circle Siddipet the following:

- (iii) Maximum number of trees to be felled shall not be more than fifty per hectare;
- (iv) Any tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that too under strict supervision of the Forest Department;
- (v) The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to the flora/fauna in the surroundings;
- (vi) The User Agency shall plant and maintain two times the number of tress felled on the diverted land to maintain the green cover at the project cost. Planting site for the purpose will be identified by the Forest Department (preferably within or in the surrounding area of the project). Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantations. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest Department. Trees, planted in surrounding area, will belong to Forest Department.

Superintending Engineer MB Circle Siddipet

Undertaking to pay additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV)- conditions-(viii)

I hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be paid by the user agency and deposited either in SB A/c No. **037100101029963** of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371) or in SB A/c No. **344902010106351** of Union Bank of India, Sundar Nagar, New Delhi-110003 (RTGS/IFSX No.UBIN0534498).

I also hereby undertake to pay the differential NPV amount, if any, due to escalation or revision of NPV, as and when demanded by the Forest Department in respect of diversion of 4.323 ha of forest land in Dubbaka Constituency, GajwelDivision, SiddipetDistrict for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment- 10-4Dubbaka for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favor of Superintending Engineer, MB CircleSiddipet.

Superintending Engineer MB Circle Siddipet

Undertaking to conditions- (x), (xi), (xii), (xiii), (xiv), (xvi), (xvii)

I hereby undertake in respect of diversion of 4.323ha of forest land in Gajwel Constituency, Gajwel Division, Siddipet District for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-10-B Gajwel for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favor of Superintending Engineer, MB Circle Siddipet, the following:

- (x) Other conditions specified in the G.O.I, MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005 13-5-2011, 16-6-2011, 13.2.2014 and 07.11.2014 shall also be complied with by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Telangana State, Hyderabad and User Agency with which they are concerned;
- (xi) The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 4.323ha. In case the land is not taken over by the User Agency or the same is not used for the stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department;
- (xii) The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal;
- (xiii) The forest land to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Government;
- (xiv) The Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition(s) in the interest of conservation, protection and /or development of forests;
- (xvi) The felling of trees shall be restricted to only if it is necessary to remove.
- (xvii) The user agency shall restrict the removal of trees to the barest minimum required.

Superintending Engineer MB Circle Siddipet

Undertaking to conditions- (x), (xi), (xii), (xiii), (xiv), (xv)

I hereby undertake in respect of diversion of 4.323ha of forest land in Gajwel Constituency, Gajwel Division, Siddipet District for laying of pipe line and construction of structures in Segment-10-B Gajwel for providing safe drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project in favor of Superintending Engineer, MB Circle Siddipet, the following:

- (x) Other conditions specified in the G.O.I, MoEF, letters dated: 03.01.2005 13-5-2011, 16-6-2011, 13.2.2014 and 07.11.2014 shall also be complied with by Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Telangana State, Hyderabad and User Agency with which they are concerned;
- (xi) The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 4.323ha. In case the land is not taken over by the User Agency or the same is not used for the stipulated purpose within a period of two years, then the area shall be taken back by the Forest Department;
- (xii) The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal;
- (xiii) The forest land to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Government;
- (xiv) The Forest Department may impose from time to time any other condition(s) in the interest of conservation, protection and /or development of forests;
- (xv) Transfer of forest land to the User Agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval. This approval shall be valid for a period of 5 years. In the event of noncompliance of the above conditions, this approval shall automatically stand revoked.

Superintending Engineer MB Circle Siddipet

GOVERNIVIENT OF TELANGANA

(Works)

TBR'No:

20220000000496

Token No:

DDOCODE:

18042210001w

Token Date:

DivBill No:

36

Submission Date:

21-07-2022

Department:

PANCHAYAT RAJ AND RURAL

Bill Type:

Works

DEVELOPMENT

Running A/C Bill No:

Firm bill

No. of LF Books:

Estimate Amount:

2059400.00

Estimate No:

TS NO. 01/2019-20.

Agreement Amount:

2059400.00

DT: 25.02.2020 GAJWEL 384.00 CRO No of MBooks:

1

Agreement No:

Tranche No.:

XXV

PROC NO.

Pic Code:

P20208100000000000287

AEE1/DEEI/GAJWEL/MB/MALI SGAR FP3//2019-20.

DT: 21.07.2022, OF CE-IMB, HYD

Abstract MB No:

383/C/2020

Name of Work:

Construction of common components required such as Intake Structure, WTP, Raw Water Pumping main, Clear water pumping main, electro- Mechanical works, Gravity Trunk lines etc, for the requirement of four (4) HMWS segments (Jangaon, Gajwel, Alair- Bhongir ,Medchal and Narsapur) as Sri Komaravelly Mallanna Sagar as source (Forest department 10/4 of Dubbak cost of boundary pillars for diversion of forest land (20,59,400)

Work/Award ID:

Agency Name:

10045148

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER, SIDDIPET

GSTIN:

36AAAGD1066N1ZD

Head Of Account

Major Head:

4215-Capital Outlay on Water Supply

Sub Head:

31-Mission Bhagiradha

Sub Major Head:

and Sanitation 01-Water Supply

Detailed Head:

530-Major Works

Minor Head:

102-Rural Water Supply Programmes Plan/Non-Plan:

Sub Detailed Head:531-Other Expenditure

Group Head:

07-Rural Infrastructure Development

Fund (RIDF)

Bank Details

A/C Number

Bank Name

Branch Name

IFSC Code

6560567228

INDIAN BANK

SIDDIPET

IDIB000S270

Gross Amount: 20,59,400.00 (Rupees TWENTY LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED Only)

Net Amount: 20,59,400.00 (Rupees TWENTY LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED Only)

Gross Amount (GST Period): 0.00 Gross Amount (VAT Period): 0.00

Mobilisation Advance Amount: 0.00 Mobilisation Advance GST Applicable: No

Deductions

Sr No

Description

Amount

Total Deductions: 0.00

S.N	O Description Scrutiny Items	
プ 1	Whether Administrative / Revised Administrative Sanction copy	Answer
		Yes
* 2 3	Whether Assessed / Revised Estimate copy received?	/ V
3	Whether Agreement / Supplemental Agreement / Work and a /	Yes Yes
1.2	apply order copy received?	res
5	Whether valid Insurance policy copy received?	Yes
	vynetner EMD / FSD / ASD DDs or BGs as the gass may be	Yes
6		103
·	Whether valid Bank Guarantees towards Advance payment received?	Not Applicable
7		11.
	Whether valid Bank Guarantees towards Retention Money release received?	Not Applicable
8	Whether extention of time required? if so is it received?	
9	Whether all the connected M.Books received along with the bill?	Not Applicable
10	Whether all the connected LF Books received along with the bill?	Yes
11	reflect price adjustment calculation sheets enclosed and	Not Applicable
	recorded in Ivi.Book?	Not Applicable
12	Whether replies to earlier remarks of either PAO / JDWA have	Not Äpoliaahia
13	peell teceloed?	Not Applicable
14	Whether Q.C certificate covering the claim enclosed?	Not Applicable
17	whether the bill is checked with reference to Agreement and	Yes
15	Louinate and the pill amount found to be correct?	•
16	Whether measurement recorded by AE/AEE? Whether the hill is check measured by the Book measur	Yes
	Whether the bill is check measured by the Deputy Executive Engineer?	Yes
17	Whether the bill is check measured by the Executive Engineer?	
18	Whether the bill is check measured by the Supprintending	Yes
4.5	Engineer:	Not Applicable
19	Whether detailed adjusted been accepted by the agency?	Yes
20	Whether detailed calculation of seniorage charges have been furnished?	Not Applicable
21	ramaneu:	photos photos
22	Whether all pending I.R paras / Audit objections cleared?	Not Applicable
	Whether claim prefered in accordance with the payment schedule and sub break-ups?	Yes
23	Whether the progress of work is as per milestones / revised.	
24	miestories program?	Yes
24	Whether discharge certificate has been furnished in the M.Book	Nies A H
0.5	m dade of t mar bill?	Not Applicable
25 26	Whether L.O.C is available to admit the bill?	Not Applicable
26 27	Whether the stamped acquistion of the payee obtained?	Yes
21	Certificate to the effect that Technical Agents have been	Not Applicable
28	employed and they were present during execution furnished?	The state of the s
29	Level certificate AE / DEE / EE furnished?	Yes ့
	Certificate to the effect that there are no further dues to be recovered other than proposed furnished?	Yes
30	Certificate to the effect that useful stone obtained during	N
	excavation is utilized by the agency and recovery towards the	Not Applicable
	value is made from the bill furnished?	
31	Certificate to the effect that useful earth obtained from canal	Not Applicable
	cutting has been utilized for banking before resorting to borround	····· Applicable
0.0	earth furnished?	

Date Of Check Measurement	Value Check Measured	M.B No	PageNumber
2022-07-21	700000	383/C/2020	3

Certificate to the effect that check measurement by EE covered

Cumulative value of check measurement:

30% of the value of work furnished?

32

700000

Value Check Measured upto previous bill:

Yes

ıy Other Remarks:

Divisional Accounts Concer Grill 34.8. RID. Division, Gaiwei

AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 02-08-2015

Agoncy Namo.	TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY PROJECT, RWS&S
Application No.	WATER175242016247
State Code,	TG
Address,	Olo Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, MedakMedak
Amount(in Rs)	5373372/-

Amount in Words ; Fifty-Three Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Two Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	TELANGANA STATE CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPATGWATER175242016247
Bank Namo & Addross:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Dolhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0534498

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful per ent, User Agencies may sej. Email: ublcampa@unicabanke.ndia.com

UTRNO. IDIBR 52017010613734635



ತಲಂಗಾಣ ಪ್ರಭುತ್ವಂ ಭಾರು ಸರವರಾ ಮುಂಯು ಕಾರ-ಕುದ್ದ್ಯ ಕಾಳು లైలంగాణ భాగునీటి నరవరా ప్రాజెక్ ఇంజినీర్ ఇక్ రీఫ్ కార్యాలయం, RWS&S, TOWSP, హైదరావార్

ాంలిను ముంది అన్న మెక్టర్ ఆరాలోని దిన్నా నిర్వేంట్లు అంటే భూడు ముందు లోనం న్యూలిప్రాయండా ఆహామం జార్ లేదుండింది. అనిప్రామన చందిను నిర్వేంట్ నంటరు నిర్వేంట్ పేరు మందు ఇవ్వండిన స్టేట్ ! అమోదం చెంది స్టోంట్స్ కేంట్ మందు ఎన్నింట్ నంటరు నిర్వేంట్ పేరు మందు ఇవ్వండిన స్టేట్ ! అమోదం చెందిన స్టోంట్స్ కేంట్ మందు మందు ప్రామంతో అనికి ఇవ్వేంట్ చేశాలు మందు ఇదే కేంట్ చేస్తున్నారు. విరేష్ విద్యేంట్ larest charange me మారకలేను

1. 点のかはいた。 FP/TGN/ATER/17216/2015 हे-1 केवर्द व १८५ व ५ ६ ए सि.स.च्यो सहस्रातः चाताला १४ ४५६ रहा इ

2. ದೆರಿಕಿದೆನನು. FP/TG/NATER/10110/2016 त्रे -२ देवक्कि-१ व्यट १५ । अन्य १५कियदनार सामकाका (म.६.३ कार

3. డ్రిరిపాదన నం. FP/TG/NATER/1746/2016. ীর-1 উল্টেক্ট-1868 na GO Ri No 50 El S&T(For)) Depi Di 29 7 2016

4. ちゅうせん え. FPITGWIATER 1606612015

ದರಿವಿದನ ಮ. FP/TGNIATER:17929/2016.

10-3 3°C3Q-4920 m. GO in No 194/EFS&1 (Forth Dept. D) 05-12-2016

ದ್ದರಿಶಿವನ್ನು FP/TGN/ATER/17524/2016.

18-4 యుల్మాత-4 323%, GO RIN (SEE SEE For) Dept Dr 25,05 2016 నం/- ఇంటిస్ట్ ఇవ్ దీవ్ర, RWS&S, TOWSP, TS, సైదరావాడ్

DIPR Ro.No. 2340 DP: CL/Advis/1/2018/19/19/19/12/2018

റൂള് Thu, % Peronless %18

24000 akihi 200 0 171,29021

Executive Engineer MB Grid, Division Gajwel.

FORM-I (For linear projects) Government of Telangana Office of the District Collector, Medak District

No: AEE/TDWSP/GAJWEL/10/8/4/ROFR/2016/3

Date: 20-01-2016

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's Letter No.11-9/98-FC(pt.), dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines of submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under scheduled tribes and other Traditional forest dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006('FRA' for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purpose read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 4.323 Ha. of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP (RWS&S), circle Medak for laying of drinking water pipeline for "Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project"- Gajwel Segment-10/B/4 in Dubbaka Constituency of Medak District falls within Jurisdiction of Vaddepalli, Ramaram, Sayed Nagar, Indupriyal, Mohammedshapur of Doluthabad Mandal, Vallur, Chittojipalli of Chegunta Mandal, and Rekulakunta, Achumayipalli, Parushuramnagar of Dubbaka Mandal

It is further certified that the proposal does not involve recognized rights of primitive Tribal Groups and pre-agriculture communities.

Encl: As above

্র্যু Signature

(Full name and Official seal of the District Collector)

